RESOLUTION NO. R14

A RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND COMMON COUNCIL TO DEDICATE AN HONORARY STREET DESIGNATION IN HONOR OF COUNCILWOMAN KATHLEEN PUCALIK

WHEREAS, Kathleen Pucalik was born in Hammond on August 22, 1963, the daughter of Joseph and Kay Pucalik; and

WHEREAS, Kathleen Pucalik graduated Gavit High School with honors in 1981 and later obtained a Bachelor's Degree from Purdue Calumet; and

WHERAS, Kathleen was a member of the Kiwanis, Hammond Jaycees, American Legion Auxiliary, Hammond Lions, FDR Democrat Club and Calumet Striders; and

WHERAS, Kathleen Pucalik was elected Councilwoman at Large in 1999, a position she held until her death on July 15, 2011; and

WHERAS, the community is desirous of recognizing Councilwoman Kathleen Pucalik's service with a fitting and appropriate tribute.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Hammond as follows: The City of Hammond, by its Common Council and Mayor, wish that a Honorary Street Sign reading Kathleen Pucalik Avenue, be erected and permanently placed on Oakdale Avenue from 173rd to 176th, to commemorate and remember the efforts, sacrifice and years of service of Councilwoman Kathleen Pucalik.

RESOLVED this 22nd day of June, 2015.

Michael Opinker, President /s/ Hammond Common Council

ATTEST:_____ ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/

PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City Clerk of the City of Hammond to the Mayor said City for approval on the 23rd day of June, 2015.

A RESOLUTION OF THE HAMMOND COMMON COUNCIL TO DEDICATE AN HONORARY STREET DESIGNATION IN HONOR OF COUNCILWOMAN KATHLEEN PUCALIK

The foregoing Resolution No. R14 consisting of two (2) typewritten pages, including this page, approved by the Mayor on 24th day of June, 2015.

THOMAS M. MCDERMOTT, JR., Mayor /s/ City of Hammond, Indiana

PASSED by the Common Council on the 22nd day of June, 2015.

ROBERT J. GOLEC, City Clerk /s/